United States Postal Service®

INDUSTRYALERT

May 2, 2024

USPS Consultation Center at the National Postal Forum Postal Experts Available to Answer Your Questions Connecting at the Crossroads!

The USPS Consultation Center is the place to go for direct access to USPS experts at the National Postal Forum (NPF). The Consultation Center will be staffed with a team to share their expertise on a variety of Postal products, services, and applications. The topics in the Consultation Center are:

- Address Management Systems
- Application Programming Interfaces
- Election Mail
- Informed Delivery
- Informed Visibility
- · Product Tracking and Visibility
- Mailpiece Design Analyst
- Pricing & Classification Service Center
- · Product Classification
- Promotions & Incentives
- · And so much more!

Although walk-ins are always welcome, we strongly recommend you schedule your appointment in advance of NPF to ensure your desired meeting time can be accommodated. To schedule your appointment today, please email Cynthia.E.Doty@usps.gov and provide your name, contact email and phone, date and time of requested appointment and topic you need assistance with.

The Consultation Center is conveniently located on the Indianapolis Convention Center Exhibit Hall floor at **Booth 1339**. The Consultation Center is open during Exhibit Hall hours: **Monday**, **June 3**, **9:00 AM** – **4:00 PM** and **Tuesday**, **June 4**, **9:00 AM** – **5:30 PM**.

Registration for NPF will be closing soon. Don't miss your chance to take part in the largest shipping and mailing conference. For more details on how to register, visit: www.npf.org

Industry Engagement & Outreach, Corporate Affairs

###

Please visit us on the USPS <u>Industry Outreach/ USPS Corporate Affairs</u> website.
Thank you for your support of the United States Postal Service.
Industry Engagement & Outreach/USPS Corporate Affairs

To subscribe or unsubscribe to Industry Alerts, please hit reply, and send us your request. Or mail your request to:
Attn: Industry Engagement & Outreach
475 L'Enfant Plaza SW, RM 4411
Washington DC 20260

Privacy Notice: For information regarding our privacy policies, visit www.usps.com/privacypolicy